Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F51117ADFK#3A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

(d) Execute the subsequent instruction.
Example of instructions
 Byte-size I/O registers
   MOV.L  #SFR_ADDR, R1
   MOV.B  #SFR_DATA, [R1]
   CMP    [R1].UB, R1
   ;; Next process
 Word-size I/O registers
   MOV.L  #SFR_ADDR, R1
   MOV.W  #SFR_DATA, [R1]
   CMP    [R1].W, R1
   ;; Next process
R01DS0190EJ0130 Rev.1.30 Page 37 of 127
May 31, 2016
RX111 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7346h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 070 IPR070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7347h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 071 IPR071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7358h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 088 IPR088 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7359h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 089 IPR089 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 090 IPR090 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 092 IPR092 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 093 IPR093 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7367h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 103 IPR103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7376h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 118 IPR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7379h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 121 IPR121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 123 IPR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 125 IPR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 127 IPR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7381h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 129 IPR129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 245 IPR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK